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Schedule of Charges

Fees and Charges Unit Fees

01 Joining fee for Primary or Add-on cardholder Nil
02 Annual Membership fee for Primary or Nil

Add-on cardholder
03 Issuance Fee (Primary) Nil

Issuance Fee (Add-on cardholder) o

Plastic Card Nil

Metal Card 23,000
04 Card Cancellation Fee Primary cardholder

*if cancelled within 6 months of virtual card

being activated Metal Card 23000

Plastic Card 3500

Add-on cardholder

I: Metal Card Nil
Plastic Card 3500

05 Cash Advance Fee/ATM withdrawal fee 2.5% of amount withdrawn
06 Transaction based service charges -
Rewards Redemption Fee Nil

Forex Markup Fee 1% of transaction amount

Over Limit Fee 2.5% of overlimit amount (Min ¥
400) applicable till 25.05.2024
2.5% of overlimit amount (Min ¥
500) applicable w.e.f 26.05.2024

Rent Transaction Fee

o Third-Party Merchants
* OneCard In-App rent payment

Rent Convenience Fee
Fuel Surcharge Waiver

Wallet Upload/Transfers fee
On cumulative spends of
10,000 or more

1% of transaction amount
0% of transaction amount

2% of transaction amount

1% of transaction amount and
capped till ¥ 400 per month

1 % of transaction amount

07 Card replacement fee Plastic Card - Nil
2nd Replacement - 2145
3rd Replacement onwards - 3145
Metal Card - 23000

08 Interest Free Period** Up to 48 days

09 Interest Rate 3.49% per month applicable ill
25.05.2024
41.88% per annum applicable till
25.05.2024
3.75% per month applicable w.e.f
26.05.2024
45% per annum applicable w.e.f
26.05.2024

10 Late Payment Charges Applicable till 25.05.2024

Total Amount Due (TAD) Fee
?0-99 20
¥100-1000 2100
%1001-5000 3250
¥5001-10000 750
¥10001-50000 21000
350001 and above %1200
Applicable w.e.f 26.05.2024
Total Amount Due (TAD) Fee
%0-250 20
¥251-1000 3250
*1001-5000 3500
¥5001-25000 21000
%25001 and
above 21250

Sr.B  Drawal Limits

01 Credit Limit As visible in the OneCard App

02 Available Credit Limit As visible in the OneCard App

03 Cash Withdrawal Limit

card

As visible in the OneCard App
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No. of days Calculation Interest (3)

% 10,000 15-31 Jan (17%10000 X (3.75/ 100 x 12)) / 365 209.59
¥ 10,000 01-09 Feb 9 (9%10000 % (3.75/100 x 12)) / 365 110.96
% 9,500 10-28 Feb 19 (19%9500 % (3.75/100 x 12)) / 365 222.53
Interest Charged 543.08
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No. of days Calculation Interest (3)

9,927.23 01-09 Mar (9%9927.23 X (3.75 /100 x 12)) / 365 110.15
¥9,427.23 10-19 Mar 10 (10x9427.23 x (3.75 /100 x 12)) / 365 116.23
314,427.53 20-31 Mar 12 (12x14427.53 x (3.75/ 100 x 12)) / 365 213.45
Interest Charged 439.83
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Late Payment Fees

Total Amount Due (TAD) Fee

%0-250 0

¥251-1000 3250

%1001-5000 3500

¥5001-25000 %1000
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Be smart. Avoid the debt trap

Paying entire outstanding amount or Paying only the Minimum
higher than Minimum Amount Due each month Amount Due each month

v Clear dues faster Could take around 10 years
v Pay lesser interest or more to clear the entire
v Free your spending limit amount due.

v Improve your credit score
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